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August 9,2008 

Mr. John Kessler 
Project Manager 
CALIPORN'A ENERGY COMMISSION 
1516 lnth st. MS-15 
Sacramento, CA 958~ 4 

RE~ CPVSentinel Power P'lant - MSWD Reponsea to, PSA 

Dear Mr. Kessler: 

. hank you for alowlng the districl10 comment on the Preliminary Staff Assessment' 
(PSA) for the CF'VS9ntinal Power Plan ProJeot The followlng comments.are not directly 
made to spec tics n he PSA, rather the districts- overaillintentions for the use of effluent 
from the· Horton 1P'lant along wth DEC's proposed alternatives and CPV's water plan for 
the' iinportation of water ~nto the Mission Creek Sub Basin (MCSI3), AltholJg~ CPV's 
water importation agreement has to be-Inrr-oducad throlJgh Desert Water Agency (:DWA) 
as they are the state contractor for water in the MCSB MSWD staff has always 
-supported thlscompanent wIth alternative uses fOrwaler as speCified in tl1e PSA. 

AS disoussed before· in previous correspond€ln 00. MSWD has Implemented a very 
aggressive sewer/septIc abatement program. whioh ultlmatety would add 7.DOO more' 
servIces p:rov. dIng effluent to the Horton Waste Waterlireatment Plant ·(HWWTP) 
regardless of future development This translates into an additional 750,000 ga Ions of 
effluent that uIIImats,ly WO'\.J lei have the nows to meet the Sentinel Power Plant. peak 
demands. Currently the lowest aver ge da Iy f ow for the month is 1.3 mUl on gallons g, 

day (1MGD). This-flbw i6 projected to,grow to 2 MGD by 'the year 2014 aI1d th is prcjaction 
wilillik!ely be accel0rated due ta our sewering project aver the next-few years. 

The district has currently cample·ted {100%)·a design for the expansio of the Horton 
treatment facility with an add tivra oomponenUor ertJlary treatmen The project ~s partiaHy 
funded for fisca~ year 2008-2009· and is ffxpeoted to be- under co:nstruotion by the-faJ of 
2009. The district has- ]ooked a an aggressive sohedu e for theser.imp.roveme·nts to.come 
to fruition .0 mairJtatli the pmper level of serv·ice; The ,expansibn is estimated to oos.. 
approximately 14 to 17 m'lHon dollars and wiH be completed ih approxImately 18 months 
from the sta.rt of constructlon ,In 2009.. 

Tbe ourrent effIu.ent flows fromothe plant w0uld make- up a partiol'! of the us.a required by 
CPV at ·their site. The offset (or these flows would be augmented' from the use of ott'1er 
groundwater alternatIve sources I1Sted in ExhibIt B in he PSA. Although certain 
altematlves are listed 'for groundwaler pumping at the Sentinel site. MSWO'feels that Ule 

est case scena.rio is the use of Ot.lf wells 28 and SO'with a dedicated' transmission man 
to their slte .and an emergency :lnter.tle. This will add redundancy-itol'l the Sentinel site and 
add assurance to OPV that their proj-ect will always have a reliable sustainable source of 



water. Once again, lithe CEC staff tlelarmlneatnallhe groundwater well' at the sentinel 
site will suffice for the Interim until the Honon Plarll can supply the lolal demand of 
effluent required by the plant, we strongly urge that water rlghls remain with the District. 
This wUl allow lhtI Dislricllo manage the groundwater In our basin. Creallng competitive 
pumping In the valley will Inevitably complicate our water management efforts. 

As shown In Exhibit B of the PSA, MSWD i& BWtlre or the potential capital costs the6e 
alternatives may add to the Senllnel pro;eet. These COBIS are calculated to add 
approximately 2% to 3% of capital 8Kpendllur8s to the overall sentinel projected coslS of 
lhe Power Plant. MSWD has reviewed the allernlltlve costs 118 presented In the PSA and 
afe In agreement with the proposed estimates presented by CEC staN. MSWD elsD has 
melntalnecl the willlngn83ll to shere In some costa 8SIJo<:IlIled with the tertiary 
component altha Honon Plant and/or the rectalmed (pl.lrple pipe) water line to serve the 
Senllnel project site. 

In summary, Ol.lr premise for CPV pl.lrchastng the distrlct's effll.lenVdomesUc water for 
this project comes lrom e WIry strong foundalloo. The dlstrlct stafl Is set to present a 
feliOll.ltlon to the Board ot Dlrecton; on Al.Igusl 26, 2008 conllrming Ol.lr wllllngneu to 
supply reclaimed water and domesUe water to the Sentinel Project 9S condltlonad by the 
CEC. MSWD stafl and the Board of Directors have always maIntained thaI they would 
like to see CPV e8 one of our ct,lSlomefS. MSWD steff apprecietes the concem 01 the 
CEC stafland tha altarnallves posed In the PSA with regard to water resources. 

If you have any questlonll, or need further c1arfflcatlon on any ~em, please contact me at 

• 
(160)329-6448 Ext 151 Dr e-mail me a\ dpatnaauda@mswll,ora. 

Sincerely. 

r;J..~ 
Diln Palnaaude 
Engineering Managar 

Cc:	 Chrls Dennis, CEC SUlf!
 
Arden Waltum, MSWD Generat Manager
 
MSWD Board of Directors
 

•
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PROJEC)- frrLE: 1400-1240 Zone T~nsmls.1onLin. Project 
BID OPENING: 8_13-08 10am 

Jones Bnq C_tnK:lion Desert Pipelinelne. Ted Burton. Undeorgroond 

Coacn.Ila, CA Thomn<tl, CA ~aumont, CA 

16G-347-2291 760-399-5194 951.789-0641 

Bid 

.~ Desc;:riDtion ~. 

"" .­ 1 LS $3000.00 $3000.00 $85000.00 $85.000.00 $72,000 00 $12,000.00

", 24 Inch Clas 350 DIP 7.790 U' $100.00 $779,000.00 $125.00 $973750.00 $117.00 $9'1,430.00

", Restralned JoInt8 DIP Z4ln 3.229 U' $25.00 $80.125.00 $22.00 $71,038.00 $25.00 $80,725.00 

,0> t81nd> Class 350 DIP 1,927 U' sn.51 $149554.47 "".00 $115.620.00 $91.00 $175.357.00 ,.. 
R......... ~~O""1d '" U' $15.00 S4,l.a.OO $18,00 $4.ll68.00 $15.00 $4,140.00

", 24 indI DIP 90 ~ 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,300.00 $2.300.00 $2.250.00 $2.250.00 

'06 24 ;net> DIP 45 rM 11 EA $1,500.00 $16.500.00 $2.200.00 $24.200.00 $2.15000 523.650.00 

'" 24 iodl DIP 221/2 r.. • EA 53000.00 $12.000.00 S 200,00 $8.800.00 $2,025.00 $8.100.00 

'08 24 Inch DIP 11114 ~ 
, EA 52.000.00 $4.000.00 $2.500.00 $5,000.00 $2.350,00 $4,700,00 

'09 24 Inch OltN , EA $.4,500.00 $9,000.00 $5000.00 $10,000.00 $4,500.00 $9.000.00 

110 24" 18 DI tI,ducin t" 1 EA S3,3OCLoo $3,300.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $U5IHlO $3.250.00 

'" 24 x 8 01 r.,;luc:l '" 1 EA $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3.300.00 3300.00 $3,075.00 $3,075,00 

'" 24 x 6 DI r.,;l '" 7 EA $2.000.00 $14.000.00 $3.100.00 $21.700.00 $2.925.00 $20,U5.00 

'" 24x60lfl ....­ 1 EA $3.000.00 $3.000.00 $2.500,00 $2,500.00 $2.350,00 $2350.00 

II< 24x16D1f1 ..,­ , EA $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $ 800.00 58,400.00 $2,725.00 58.175.00 

'" 24x120lfi ell rlMluc:er 1 EA $2,500,00 $2,500.00 $3,000,00 $3,000.00 $2,725,00 $2,725.00 

'" 24 Inch CI_ 350 • , EA $200.00 """.00 $2.300.00 54,600.00 $2. 150.00 54.300.00 

'" 24 Inch 01 "' for 2" BO 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $1.200.00 $1.200.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 

'" 16 Inch 0145 d ," .... , EA $900.00 $1 600.00 $600,00 $1,600.00 $1.050.00 $2,100.00 

'" 16 Inch 01 22 1/2 ," , EA $900.00 $1,800.00 $900.00 $1800.00 $1.000.00 $2,000.00 

120 16lnc:h 01 redl.K: '" , EA $1,700.00 $5,100.00 $1600.00 54.800,00 $1.650.00 $4.950.00 

121 16 x 6 DI r.,;luc:l ,.. 1 EA ""'.00 "",ro $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $950.00 $950.00 

'" 16X12~~ elIr.,;lucer , EA $1.100.00 $1.100.00 $1.500.00 $1500.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 

'" 16 Inch nan " or , EA $700,00 $1,400.00 $1.500,00 $3.000.00 $1.375.00 $2,750.00 ,,. 16 Inch blind fl , EA $100.00 $200,00 $200.00 """00 $450.00 $900.00 

'" 16 Inch flan ell I • 1 EA $200.00 $200.00 $1.600,00 $1.600.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00

". 6 Inch blind fIa 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100,00 $200.00 $200.00 

127 6 inch 0145 d 'H .... , EA $10(1-00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $150.00 $30000 



". Concret. Thrult Anchol , EA $200.00 """. """. """00 $1.000,00 $2.000.00, 

'" Guard PosI: G--OCI , EA 1200 00 '200 $200.00 $300.00 $1.25000 $1.25000 ,.. Mark.. Post G-G5 , EA $200.00 

'":~ 
$100,00 $100.00 $1.250.00 $1.250.00 

'" P:ovemenl ,_vir. x. 2025 SF 55.81 $11.171 sa $12156.00 $5.00 $10.13000 

'" Pavemerrt ,_vIr ~ ••10 SF 

~ 
$25,622.1 sa.OO $26.•60.00 $5,00 $22.G50.oo ,., Construct 38 ov..- 6'" AS '"'' SF $I $".~3.7 $I. $11.955.00 $1,00 $11,955.00 

". ShHtln IS I Bracl , L5 $1.000.00 $1 000.00 12.000.00 $2.000.00 $12.500.00 $12.500.00 

'" SWPPP , L5 $3..50.00 13,.50,00 $2,000.00 12.000.00 13.500 00 $3.500,00' 

'" CEQA Mil' atIon I MP , L5 $10000 $100,00 $1100. $1100.00 $15.000.00 $15,000.00 

12. 
12. ,.,
 
'"
 '"
 
".'"
 
'"
 '"
 '"
 

'"
".
 
'"
15O 

'"
 15' 

'"
15. 

lndl malniM vlfw W-G2 

'15 Inch Il'Ialnline vWv. W.Q2...,,,15 Inch malnlin. 
linch fH ..... ,.......
 
I Inch bloW off .. 
21nch ............. 

2 Inch b"='- of'\' .. 
2 indl met.. -.d bf .. 
Bo<T ..... ..-, 
Tern Chlor. PoInt 

Pro~PM.10 "' Tr1Itflc: Control PI.-.. C' 
Trefflc Control P1;m. CCl'ln 
PM-10 Dust M 
Not U.ed 
Pothole .xllit utilitln 

.~ReIocllt. ub lid.,.. 
P....ure TntlFlushlChlor. 
SCHEDULE 1 TOTAl 

GRANO TOTAl 

EA" • EA , EA 
EA•, EA , EA , EA 

3 EA 
3 EA 
3 EA 

, L5 , L5 , L5 , L5 
a L5 , L5 , L5 , L5 

$6 1115.00r-es90.615.00 

$3.130.00 
$1.000.00 
$6.960.00 
$.4 000.00 
$3.400.00 

20000 
$3100.00 

$I .00 
5HlO.00 

'200. 
$1.000. 
$1,000. 
$2,000110 

$0.00 
$2,700.00 

$4.200.00 
$1.152.00 

$12.520. 

$1.000.00 
S55.680. 
$•.000. 

$20..00. 

'200. 
$11.100. 

3 "". 
"00 

'200.00 
$100000 
Sl.000.00 
$2,000.00 

$0.00 
$2.700.00 
$.4.200.00 
$1,152.00 

$1,371,1&3.38 

$1.377.963.36 

$5.500.00 
$2.200.00 
$1.000.00 
$.4.000.00 

$1.100.00 
$1..00.00 

$\00.00 
$2.200,00 

$1.200. 
5100.00 

$1.300110 
$1.250 
$1.250.00 

$.4.000.00 

$.4.000,00 

$16.000.00 
$4,000.00 

$11.500.00 
S8.eoo.OO 
$1.000.00 

$32.000.00 
$1 100.00 
$8•.00.00 

$100.00 
$6.600.00 

$3.600.00 
$300.00 

$1.300.00 
$1.250.00 
$1.250.00 

,,,"" 00 
$0.00 

$4,000,00 
$16000,00 

$4.00000 
51,517,4(7.00 

$1,587,"7.00 

$5.150.00 
$2,915.00 

$1.025.00 
$.4.250.00 
$1.150.00 
$1 .•2500 

51.315.00 
$2.125.00 

$'.275.00 
$75000 

$1.000,00 
$2 750.00 
$1,500 00 
$.4,200.00 

1 275 00 
$2575.00 

$5.00000 

~ 

. ••150 00 
$11900.00 

$1.025.00 
$301.000.00: 

$1.150.00 
$8.550.00' 
$1.315.00 
56.315,00 
$3.625.00' 
$2.250.00' 

$1.000,00: 

$2.750.00 
$1,500.00 

$4.200.00' 

$1 275,00: 

$2.515.00 

$5.000 OIl' 
$1,5t1.9ll2,001 

St.5I7.912.oo' 

IpROJECT TfTl.E,: 1400-1240z- T.--mIMJon Une Protect 
BIO OPEHING: 8-13--08 l!);un 
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" " 800.00 -esuoo.oo ~500.00.,., 
'Indl~~'"'''' 

, .. SU500.00 $160000 "50000 

'" .1ndI FH Aa. Iue [log • .. 18.500.00 $52,000.00 15,m 00 4520000 ,.,0000 '50400.00 

'" .1ndI blow off ... , .. ~.OOO.OO $4,000.00 13.850.00 '3.&5000 1370000 S3 700.00 

'" 2 Inch ........... • .. 52.000.00 $12,000.00 54.55000 2730000 3.00000 $1'000.00 

'" linch blow off _ , .. 1215000 $2.150.00 $1.500.00 $1500.00 13000.00 1300000 

'" 2 Inch ft'IOII<Ir -.cl bf ..... , .. 13000.00 59.000.00 $3.050.00 11150 00 30"'00 , I 400.00 

". "",,­ ,...... , .. 12600.00 $1,800.00 11.250.00 31150.00 $2.300.00 III llOO.OO 

'" T... Chior. Polnt , .. 11250.00 53.750.00 S7ecUlO $2.2eOOO , 000 00 $300000 

'" Co~. Thrull Anchor 2 .. $300.00 """.00 S2.9lXI,Oll $580000 $8.20000 $111400.00 

'39 Guard POlliO_OIl , .. $250.00 $250.00 $465,00 .... 00 
"" 00 "" 00

"" Market Pot! 0.(1$ , .. $250.00 $250.00 $465.00 ... 00 "00 '''00,.. Pa,,~_ ...1 ,­ 2<12. 'F U.OO $18,234.00 $lUIO '''''00 ,"00 $1013000' 

'" Paw*,*" I'WIlO'<'I .... 4410 " 10.00 :544.100.00 $11.00 J48S1000 '"00 122.050.001 

'" CoMtnIct S· 0\1.," AS "... " $1.00 $11.955.00 SUO 128,ell2oo 1200 123.810.00 ,.. ,-, / /S,Kln , LS 17.000.00 $7.000.00 S2,250 00 "0000 5.(01; 15.000.00 

'" SWppp , LS 12.0001 $2.000.00 $l8.llllO.00 

~oo 
$5,000 15.000.00 ,.. CEOAM /MP , LS 12000 $2.000.00 $1.350.00 73S100 , 000 00 SUlOOOO 

'" Provlo» PM-10 M , LS 13000. 13.000.00 .... 00 00 52000.00 52.000.00 ,.. T...mc~,.,.C , LS 55000.00 S5.000.oo SS.eoo.oo 55IlOO.00 , 000.00 51000.00 ,.. TrafI'Ic; Controt~....... Count , LS 55.000.00 S5.000.00 $5.70000 55.700 5100000 51.000.00 

"" PM-10 DlMtM , LS $3.00000 $3.000.00 $3.•5000 $&,<450.00 53,000.00 53.000001 

'" ... u... 0 L3 
l250000152 Potho....I. vtllitlee , LS $12000.00 $\2.000.00 1250000 12.500.00 12.500.00 

'" R~•••Iet. .·Iat...... , L3 59.000.00 $9.000.00 12.291 00 $2,291.00 51.50000 51 500.00 

'M Pr...ure T..tlFlulh/Ch!of-. , LS '1 •.000.00 11•.000.00 $30.70000 no 70000 11000000 510.000.00 
SCHEDUlE 1 TOT~ 11.1DI.261.oo 51,1.".000.00 11,110,5041.00 

GRAHO TOTAl.. $1,639.261.00 51."7.000.001 11.1.0.5041.001 



PROJE IRE: 1-00-1240 Zona Tnnarnlulon Una Proj«t 

810 OPENING: 1I-13-el110am 

AppIa Valley Construction Jamee A Shlrtay Conat. Genul$ Construction 

Apple Valley, CA Yucca Valley, CA ~,CA 

160-241-4810 760-228-0447 951-&52-61117 

s. 
""" "'. 
"" -"""""". , '5 $81 975.28 $81.975.28 550.000.00 550,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,00000 

'" 241nd1 Cl.. 350 OtP "00 U' 5109.00 $849,110.00 $112.00 5872,480.00 5120.00 $934.800.00 

'" R_trallMd Jolnb DIP 24 In 3229 U' 542.00 5135618.00 $28.00 590.412.00 525.00 $80725.00 

'" 18 Inch CIaaa 350 DIP 1.927 U' $62.00 $119.474.00 $69.00 $132.963.00 sao.OO 5154.HIO.00

". R_lralned Jolnb DIP 181n '" U' $32.00 $8.832.00 $16.00 $4416.00 $15.00 54.140.00 

'" 24 Inch DIP~" 
, EA $3.754.00 13.154.00 $5.400.00 $5.400.00 53.000.00 $3.000.00 

"S 24 Im:h OtP 4$ r.. " EA $3347.00 $36.817.00 $4.320.00 $47.520.00 S3 .00 $35.200.00

", 24lrK:h DIP 22 1/2 ree • EA $3.490.00 $\3.960.00 $4.100.00 516.400.00 $2 Bl)).oo $11.200.00 

"S 24 Inch DIP 11 1/4 ree , EA 53.873.00 $7.746.00 $3,<400.00 sa.8OO.oo 53.300.00 56.800.00

". 24 Inch Otl.. , EA $5.931.00 511.862.00 $18.000.00 $36.000.00 55.100.00 $10.200.00 

". 24 .. 18 01 Mucin I.. , EA $4.815.00 $4,815.00 $14.000.00 $14.000.00 $4.200.00 $4.200.00 

'" 24 ... Dt reducl 'M , EA $4.JaS.oo $4,JaS.oo $10.000.00 $10.000.00 $4.000.00 $4.000.00 

'" 24 .. 8 Ot r.,;l 'M 7 EA 54.165.00 $29.155.00 $9.000.00 163.000.00 $3.500.00 $24.500.00 

'" 24 .. f 01 ftan ,od_ , EA 53.595.00 $3,59$.00 $3,200.00 $3.200.00 $3.200.00 S3.2OO.oo 

'" 24 .. 18 01 fI ,od_ , EA 53.670.00 $11.610.00 53.500.00 $10.500.00 $2.400.00 $7.200.00 

'" 24 .. 12 PI fI ,od_ , EA 53.985.00 13.985.00 $3.800.00 $3.800.00 $2.400.00 $2.400.00 

"s 24lrK:h C.... 350 • , EA $1 025.00 $2.0s0.00 $2.900.00 55.800.00 $2.000.00 $4.000.00 

'" 241ndl ot "' forr eo , EA $1,1173.00 51.673.00 $2.000.00 $2.000.00 $1.600.00 $1.600.00 

'" 11 Inch Ot 45 ~ .."' , EA $2.070.00 $4.140.00 $1.600.00 $3.200.00 $1.500.00 $3.000.00 

". 11 Indl PI 2:2 1/2 ~ 
, EA 51.906 53.112.00 $2.000.00 $4.000.00 $1.600.00 $3.200.00 .,. IIIndl Dt r-.:Iw;i 'M , EA $2147.00 $8.241.00 $2.500.00 57.500.00 $2.200.00 $6.800.00 

'" 11 .. 'Ot M 'M , EA $2059.00 $2.059.00 $2.200.00 52.200.00 51.AOO.00 $I.AOO.OO 

'" 1h1~ ...­ , EA $2.471.00 $2.471.00 $1800.00 $Uloo.oo $1.lI00.00 5Uloo.00 

'" 18lrK:h M , EA $2.~~ $4.924.00 51,741.00 $3,494.00 $1.500.00 53.000.00 

'" 18 Indl~nd fI • , EA $1.000.00 52.000.00 $1.200.00 $2.400.00 $1.200.00 $2.400.00

". ........ • , EA $1'OOO.~ $1.000.00 $1.700.00 $1.10000 $1.300.00 $1.300.00

". IIndl blind , EA '300. $389.00 $200.00 $200.00 ....00 S-4OO.oo 

'" 8 Inch ot 45 'M_ , EA $J6lI.oo $720.00 .....00 $1.120.00 $301H10 $600.00 



128 
129 

130 
131 
132 
133 

134 

135 

136 
137 
138 

139 

140 

141 

142 
143 
144 

'"
148 

147 
14& 
14' 
lSO 
1M 
1S2 

153 
154 

IrKm INilnllM v 
111 InchINilNine v 

• Ineh INilnIM 
.Ineh fH Au 
• Inch blow oft'_ 
2 Inch ... .,.,..... 

2 ndI blow oft' •• 
2 Inch ...... Ind bf 

W-02 
W-02 

v"'" 
DoaI 

SIC T S StItlon 
Tem Chklr, Point c_. ThNIII And\(w 

Guant Poll a.­
II.... PotC G-OS 
PrtWIIInt ,••_1 

h'.'.11 
Construc:I ,. 0VIi' .. AS 

1SMrina 1 ....." / liPCEQA II 

PrcMdI PM-l0 S 
T..nk Control Plan· C 
T..nk Control Plan. Count' 
PY·1DOusIMII: Itlon 
Not UsIdPolhoII... utllll:lII 

R.aoe....~Istl 4- t.t...... 
PJ"'UJI TlltIf1uahlChlor, 
SCHEDUlE 1 TOTAl. 

GRAHOTOTAI. 

11
•,
•,
•,, 

~ 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

~ 
~ 

$7........, 

~ ~: 
" $001,9042-00 

010.00 

$202tl.00 

12 700.00 

$16.Hlo.001 ...... 
$80,264.00 

$4.941.00 
$18,420.00 

12.026.00 

18 100.00 

$7,lIOO 

14,300.001 

~ 
...::::... 
$3.7S1l.".....
$2:~'001 
$2300.00 

102,100 00 

11,20000 

7 

' 

,60000 

$<10.000,00', 
53,75(1.00' 

$14 ~.oo' 

$2I:lOO.00 

SfIllOO.00 

10.000 

5,00000' 
1,500 

....1"" 

";'.000 
;2800 

;250000 

000001 

.120:000 001 

SI,6OO, 
$S2,000 

53,500.00 

$18,00000 ......... 
$7.50000 

1 ~ 24'20,00 $7,2'60.00 $2.300.00 ""00 '000 '11,000.00 

1, , , 
~ 
EA 
EA 
EA 

I 780.00 
1,83300 

"".00 
$1,300001 

15.340.00 
13,86ll.00

""... 
$1,30000 

1 

"':000.00 

1 

$2 100.00 

$338.00 

$110.00 

-12,000001 

"'.200.00 
$338.001 

$110.00 

'''00 
$500.00 

.... 00 
00 

$2,25000 
11,00000 

.... 00 
S300.00 

"'" SF 11.72 $23.144.72 $14.SO 12',377001 $15001 S30.3QO.00 

.lli.2.. E " ... $SO,115 "00 ;52.t2000 $10.00 $44 tOO.OO 

1, , , , , 

11m , E 
LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 

• ,500.00 

1;500.' 

~ 
$5OO,OOi 
,:5OO.00j 

U8OO.ooi 

~''''.. ... $8.500.00' 

$5.500.001 

~ 
..oo:' 
$500.00 

$2,800.00 

$21.SIII.oo 

$3.000.001 

SlO 

$7.000 

IS.4OO00' 

$2.000 
11,500.001 

$11,700 001 

,7.000001 
$2,800,001 

IS.4OCl 00' 

r::1'00000 
2.800 00, 

$11,slU5 
7,00000 

15,00000' 

$2.00000 

12.000 

00000' , 1 

,000,00 
,.00000' 

"10,000 

'S,ooo.OOI 
12.000.00 

$2.00000 

18.000.001 

18,000.00 

$4,000.00 

123"000 
$10,000.00 

a LS , , , 
LS 
11 
LS 

$9.500.00 

$1.200.00 

$8.800.00 

$9.50000 

$1.200.00 

$8.800.00 

$10.600.00 

".00 
$IS,OOOOO 

1060000 

00000 
15.000 00 

,500000', 
i5,00000 

$fI4,ooo 001 

15,000 00 

15.000.00 

$84,00000 
$t,72O,000.00 $1,711,"711$ $1,7....0$.00 

$1,720,000.00 1.711,471-15 t.714,475.oo 
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• • (1 

PROJeCT mLE: 1~t240Zone Tran.mluion Un. Proj..-t 
BID OPENING, "13-OI1Gam 

l~IIt"and Constrvc:tlon _....-­ Choctaw Contraclors 

Indio, CA F~C" Yucaipa, CA 

1flO..34:l-29ll9 to9-5744521 909-797-7444 

B..­ "",oJ!!!!! ~ 
"" Uob/Domob , LS $52.558.00 152.558.00 S90,OClO.OO 590,000.00 

'" :Z4lnch 0_ 350 DIP 7.790 Lf $1,..25 SMIOOO1.50 '127.00 $989.330.00 

'" Restrained Jolnts DIP :MIn '.229 Lf 524.50 $79.110.50 ....OJ '1JO.n,UO $34.00 $109.186.00 

,OJ 16 Inch Class 350 DIP 1,927 Lf $1175 $138.28225 
~ 

$95.00 $183.065.00 

'''' Restrained Jolnta DIP 161n ". Lf $1•.00 $3.864 00 S23.~ $6,472.20 $36.00 $9.936.00 

"" 24 Inch DIP 90 ," , EA $4,4118.00 $4.498 00 S2.64e 89 $2,646.89 $3,420.00 $3.420.00

". 24 In<:h DIP 45 " " EA $2.642.15 $29.010.25 52.255.14 S2••BOlI.SoI $2.495.00 S27,445JXl 

'" 24 loch DIP 22 1/2 '" 
, EA $3,4'0.&5 $13.643.40 $1.393.02 9572.08 $2.610.00 $10.440.00

". 24 Inch DIP 111/4 '" 
, EA SJ.714.ofS S14n.1lO 52 782.20 $5524.40 $2.995.00 $5.990.00

", Z4lnch Olt.. , EA 56.165.00 $12.330.00 $5.010.28 $10,140.56 $539900 $10.798.00 

'" 24Jl16 01 reducl '" , EA $5.029.00 $5.029.00 $3.798.92 $3798.92 $4,015.00 $4.075.00 

'" 24 Jl • 01 rHucl - , EA S4,Il804.25 S4.1l&4.25 53.515,99 535.875.99 53.842.00 $3 842.00 

'" 24 II 6 01 r«Iudn tee 7 EA 55.635.85 $3945O,~ 53402.10 523.81UO 53.821.00 525.347.00 

'" 241111 01 "d_ , EA 53.532..20 53.532.20 52.75\.73 52 751,13 52.811.00 52.ll11.oo 

'" 241111101 "'''''­ , EA 53.654.65 510.963.95 53.011.42 59052.2tl $3OU3.00 59.219.00 

'" 24111201 edled_ , EA 52.460.30 52.480.30 53.128.59 53.128.59 S3.2OU.00 $3.209.00 

'" 24 Inch CIas' 350 • , , EA $2,165.35 $4,330.10 52.542.01 55.08-4.02 52.713.00 554211.oo 

'" 2.lndl 01 for r 80 , EA $2.592.00 52.592.00 51471.56 51,471.56 51.420.00 Sl.42O.00

". Hllndl 0145 _bond , EA 52.114.25 $4.228.50 S1.381.99 52,783.98 51.511.00 13.022.00 

'" lSlndl 01221/2 , EA 52.079.85 504.159.70 51,223.99 52.447.'16 5l.211.00 $2.554.00

", 111nch 01 red - , EA $3.121.40 59,382.20 51.438.11 54.314.51 $2,071.00 $6..234.00 

'" lllll~ucl - , EA $2.057.00 52.057.00 51.32729 ~.327.29 51.385.00 51.385.00 

'" 11llUOl ,"'­ , EA $3.003.00 $3.003.00 $1.726.11 1 726.17 $1.685.00 $l.MS.OO 

'" " ..... « , EA $2.009.00 504,018.00 $1.687.63 $3.375.26 $l.7'92.oo $3.5&4. 

'" II Inch blind nn , EA $733..50 $1,4E1.00 $«4.81 ....." $414.00 $628.00 

'" III Inch , EA $1492.00 $1,492.00 $1.797.03 51.797.03 5l.937.oo 51.837. 
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12~dl I • , EA $ 519,00 $2.579.00 $1.900.00 $1.900.00 $1,500.00 .""'00 ,,. 'Inch blind , EA $1.752.00 $1.752.00 $687.00 $687.00 S1.OOO.00 S1.ooo.00 

'" 'Inch 0145 
_....... 

2 EA SI.711.oo $3562.00 $528.00 $UI56.oo .000.00 $1.800.00 

". 241nch IMlnll.... vaMo W-42 " EA S9.069.OO $117.897.00 $7.500.00 $97.500.00 $6.500.00 5&4.500.00 

". 16 Inch mainll.... y..... W-G2 • EA $3.455.00 $13.820.00 53.2'00.00 $12.800.00 $3.500.00 SI4.ooo.00 

"0 • Inch mainline • v-'Y' , EA $2.26\,00 $2.281.00 S2.OOO.00 $2.000.00 $1.250. $1.~.00 

'" 6inc:hFHAu I~"" • EA 68l.oo $53.448.00 $5.300.00 542.400.00 $5.000.00 ~.OOO.OO 

"2 , Inch blow off •• , EA 2.558 00 52.558.00 $2.800.00 $2.800.00 $2.aoo.00 $2.800.00 

'33 2 Inch air nIn.. • EA $3.969,00 $23814,00 $2.600.00 $15.600.00 52.000.00 $12.000.00 

". 2 inch btow off •• , EA $1068,00 $1 068.00 $2.200,00 $2.200.00 $1.600.00 $1.600.00 

'" 2 indl met... wid bf , 3 EA $5.342.00 $18.026.00 $2.600.00 $7.800.00 $2.600.00 $7IlOO.00 

". "'" T """ "..... 3 EA $5.1113oo $111.839.00 $210000 $6.300.00 $2.000.00 Sll.OOO.OO 

'" T CIlIor. Point 3 EA $l.811UlO $5.583.00 $1.000.00 $3.000.00 $2.000.00 $08.000.00

". eoncr-.. Thrust Anc;hor 2 EA $1.103.00 $2.206.00 54.300,00 .....00 $2.500.00 $5.000.00

". Gult«l Post G-O& , EA $2.19600 ~'96.00 $1.100.00 $1.100.00 $500.00 $500.00 

..0 Ibrk.. Post G-45 , EA $2.196.00 $ 19(1.00 $1.70000 $1.100.00 '""'00 $500.00 

'" p..,wntHlt rllmOv! ~ "',. '" $11,00 m28tl00 '2200 $44.572.00 $12.00 $24.31Z-00 

'" Pavement remov!r ~ .m '" $11.00 S4ll.510.oo ~.oo $16.150.00 $10.00 $-44 100.00 

'" Construct 3- ov", ll- AS "'" '" 33.00 S59,n5.00 2.'" $29.875.50 $1.50 $17.932.00 ... , 
" ,.... , ,. $30.699.50 S30.l5i99.50 $13.000.00 $13.000.00 $10.000.00 $10.000.00.., 'WPf'P , CS 53.418.00 53.41800 $21.00000 $21000.00 $3.000.00 $3.000.00 ... CEQA Mltl atIon! MP , CS $2.051.00 $2.051.00 Sll,ooo.OO 18.000.00 $3.000.00 53.000.00' 

'" Provld. PM·10 S na , CS $t.026.00 $1,026.00 $7,200.00 $720000 $1.500.00 $1.500.00' ... Traffic Control Plan - C , CS $08.835.00 Sll,835oo $10,000,00 $10000,00 $10.000.00 $10.000.00' 

'" Tratnc Control Plan· C4un , CS $08.835.00 Sll.835.00 $11,000.00 $11.000,00 $8.000.00 sa.ooo.OO' 

'''' PM·10 Dust M' , CS $24.520.00 $24.520.00 $22,000,00 $22.000,00 13.000.00 53.000.00' 

'" Not U.ed 0 CS 

'" PotIloI. ulsltn ut~1tIa , CS $6.835.00 $M35.00 $17 500.00 $17.500.00 S15.OOO.00 $15.000.00' 

'" RlIlocat••klstln 4- .at...... , CS $8.966.00 Sll,966.oo S10,OOO.00 S10.OOO.00 53.000.00 S3.OOOOO' 

". Pr_Urt T..t/FI",hlClllor. , CS $6,835.00 $6,835.00 $8.000,00 $8000,00 S16.767.00 SHI.761,00' 
SCHEDULE 1 TOTAl. $1,m,921.50 $1,907,142.50 $1.H9,•.OG 

GRAND TOTAl. $1.8n,921.5(1 SU07,141.50, SUGUM.OG 



• • 

'M 

'" 24 _. 01 rMlud ... , EA $3.000.00 $3.000.00 $5200.00 $5.200.00 $5.000.00 $5.000.00 

", 24 _ II 01 rMlucln tee , EA $4.000.00 $28.000.00 $5.000.00 $35.000.00 $4.000.00 $28.000,00 

....­ 504.000.00 $4.000.00 

$4.000.00 $12.000.00 

$4.000.00 $4.000.00 

$2.000.00 $4.000.00 

$2.000.00 $200000 

$2.000.00 $4.000.00 
$3.000.00 56.000.00 
$3.000.00 $9.000.00 

$3.000.00 SJ.ooo.OO 
$2.000.00 $2,000.00 

$2.000.00 $4.000.00 

c' 

PROJECrIDLE: l4CJO.1240ZOMTr_ml..1on LIne p~ 

BID OPENING: "').01 10... 

ROU Guy and Son Inc. Hendncbon Conslrudlon 
Indio, CA Cathedral City, CA 
iSl-894-6635 76G-32S-1741 

,~ ~. 
B. ... " , $90,000.00 $90000.00 $90.000.00 590.000.00'00 .­

241ndl CIa.)5(I DIP 7.7'lO "LF 5153.00 $1191870.00 $127.00 5989.330.00'" R..tralned Joints DIP 24 In LF $22.00 $1\,038.00 $32.00 "03.328.00'.229'" 1111nc.h Cia.. 350 DIP 1,927 LF $108.00 $208.116.00 $77.00 '''8.379.00'" R..tralnMI Jolnb: DIP 11 In LF $12.00 $3.312.00 $18.00 $4.968.00". '" ,241n(:h DIP 110 EA $2.500.00 $2.500.00 $4.100.00 54100.00'" EA 52.400.00 $26 400,00 $3.100,00 $40,700.00 
'M 

24 Inch DIP 45 ~M'" 24 Inch DIP 22 112 r.. " •, EA $2300.00 $9,200.00 $3.900.00 $\5.600.00'" Z4lnch DIP 11 114 r.. EA 52.500.00 S5.000,00 $4.600,00 $9,200.00,'" Z4!n<:h OIt.. EA $4.000.00 $8.000.00 56.900.00 $13.800.00". ,2,h H501 r_ $3.000.00 53.000.00 $5.500.00 $5.500.00EA", 
, $2.500.00 $2.500.00 53.500.00 $3.500.0024_1101" EA'" ,,od_ EA $2.500.00 $7.500.00 $3.900.00 $11.700.0024.11101" ,'" 24_1201 rMl........ EA $ 000.00 $ 000.00 $3.700.00 53.100.00
 ,'"", 241ndl Cia.. 350 • EA $1600.00 $3.200.00 $3.600.00 $1.200.00 , $\.000.00 $1.000.00 $2.100.00 $2.700.00241ndl 01 fol"2" SO EA"' _.... ,",'" 1111neh 0145 d EA .00 $2400.00 $1.900.00 $3.800.00 ,111 Inch 01 U 1/2 EA "$1 300.00 $2.600.00 $2.300.00 $4.600.00", , $1 600.00 $4 800.00 $2.900.00 $&.100.0018 lneh 01 fMIucl OM12' , $\.000.00 $1000.00 $2.200.00 $2.200,00EA" ..~ ... 

EA 

_ 12 Ol'" 18 t1dUcaot , EA $1.400.00 $1.400.00 $2.300.00 $2.300.00 ,'" 18 lndl M or EA $1.000.00 $1 400.00 $2.300.00 $4.600.00'" 

Garcia Juarez ConstAldlon 
P..m,CA 
851-657-3535 

$20.000.00 520,000,00 
$175.00 St.363.250.oo 
536.00 $1\62«.00 

"30.00 $250,510.00 

$22.00 $.42394.00 

$2.500.00 52,50:1.00 
$4.000.00 5«.000.00 
$2000.00 sa.()(xl.OO 
$4,000.00 $8.000.00 

$5.000.00 $10000.00 
$4.000.00 $4.000.00 
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""inch blind flna • 

161r>ch fl~n 
. • 

8 Inch blind fl"n 
6 Inch 0145 d 

'" bond 
24 II'lCh mainline valve W-oZ 

16 incll mainline valve W-02 

8 inch malnline ate valve 

6 I"'*' FH AM /Blue Dots 
Glnch blow off lISS 

linch air valve IllS. 
2 Inch blow off ass 

2 Inch meter and bf vent 
B.... T S,.., lin Station 

T..... Chlor. Point 

Concrete Thrust Anchor 
Guard Poat G-06 
Markar Post G-oS 
Pavement removlre ace 
Pavement removlrl! lacl! 
Constl'\lct 3~ over 6" AB 

5..... I Sheri I Bl1ICin 
swppp 
CEQA Mill atlon I MP 
Provide PM_10 S' ns 

Traffic Control Plan - Cil 
Traffic Control Plan - Coon 
PM-10 Dust Mill a1lon 

Not Used 

Pothole ui$i1 utilities 
Relocate exislln 4" laterals 

Pressure THtlflushlChlor. 
SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 

GRAHDTOTAL 
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 "
 "
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 "
 "SF 
SF 
SF 
lS 
LS 
lS 
lS 
lS 
lS 
lS 
lS 
lS 
lS 
lS 

$500.00 -'52.000.00
 
$1 000,00 

$100.00 

$100.00 
$6,000.00 

$3.500.00 

$1,200.00 

$.4.500.00 

$3,500.00 
$1,300.00 

$500.00 
$4.000.00 
$1,000.00 

$500.00 
$1,000.00 

....00 

$300.00 
$2.00 
$2.00 

"00 
$15.000.00 

$3,000.00 

$5000.00 
$1.000.00 
$2,000.00 
$2.000.00 

$10.000.00 

$12.000.00 
$2,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 
$104.000.00 
$14.000.00 

$1.200.00 

$36.000.00 

$3.500.00 
$7,800.00 

$500.00 
$12.000.00 
$3.000.00 

$1,500.00 
$2.000.00 

$600.00 

$300.00 
$4,052,00 
$8,820.00 

$47,820,00 

$15.000.00 
$3,000.00 
$5000,00 
$1,000.00 

$2.000.00 
$2.000,00 

$10.000.00 

$12,000.00 
$2,00000 

$lCl,ooo.oo 
$1,991,128.00 

$1,991,828.00 

$1.200.00 
$2500.00 

$500.00 

$-10000 

58.200.00 
$4,500.00 
$2.000.00 
$6,700.00 
$4,500.00 

$3,300.00 

$3.300.00 
$4,500.00 
$2,800.00 
$1,000.00 

$500.00 
$400.00 
$80.00 
$15.00 

$15.00 
$1.60 

$1,500.00 
$1\.000.00 

$1.000.00 
$2,000.00 

$37,000.00 
$7.000.00 
$4,000.00 

$9,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 
$35,000.00
 

$2.400.00 $2,000.00 

$2.500.00 $2.000.00 
$500.00 ... "" 

S106.600JXI 

$500.1)0 

$500.00 
$8.000,00 

$18,000,00 $3,000.00 

52.000.00 $1.000,00 

$53.600,00 $5,000.00 
$4,500,00 $8.000.00 

$19.800,00 $2.000.00 
$3,300,00 $2.000.00 

$13,500.00 $8.000.00 

58.400.00 $3,000.00 
$3,000,00 $2.000.00 
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$400.00 $1.000.00 
$80,00 $500.00 

$30,390,00 $5.00 
$66150.00 $5,00 
$19,128,00 $2.80 

$1,500.00 $200.000.00 
$11,000,00 $3,000,00 

$1.000,00 $4,000.00 

$2.000,00 $3.00000 
$37000.00 $10,000.00 

$7,000.00 $10,000.00 
$4,000,00 $5,000,00 

$9.000.00 $5,000 00 

58.000.00 $2,000,00 

$35,000.00 $5,000.00 
$1,991,653.00 

$1,991,653.00, 

~OOO_OO
 
$2.000.00 

$500,00 

$1.000.00 
$104,000-<)0 

$12.000.00 
$1.000.00 

$40000.00 

$8.000.00 

$12,000.00 

$2.000.00 
$24.000.00 
$9,000.00 
$6,000.00 

$ 000.00 
$1,000.00 

$500,00 
$10,130.00 
$22,050.00 

$33,747.00 
$200,000.00 

$3,000.00 
$4,000.00 
$3,000.00 

$10,000.00 
$10,000.00 
$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$2.000.00 
$5,000.00 

$2,497,825.00 

$2,497,825.00 



• • • 
PROJECT TITlE: 1400-1140 Z_ TmlMIb-'on UrM ProjoKt 

BID OP£HING: 1-1l-01tGam 

K.... Thompson Inc. 
Cooono,CA 

951·264-242-4 

.~.- - ... ""­,., ........... , " $110,000.00 $110,000.00 

'" 24 Inch ClaM 3$0 DIP Ulhl U' $176.00 $1.371.040.00 

102 R..tralMd Jolnb DIP 24'" , 229 U' 15.00 $242,115.00 

<0, 1.1ndl ClaN 3$0 DIP >9" U' 1150.00 $289.050.00 

'" R..tl'1lilMd Joints DIP 18 In ". IF 565.00 $11,940.00 

<0' Z4lnch DIP 110 - , EA $3.100.00 $3.100.00 

<0. 24 lnett DtP 4' - " EA $4.900.00 $53.900.00 

'" 24 Inch DIP 22 ttl '" • EA $2.500.00 $10.000.00 

<0. 24 Inch DIP 11 1/4 '" 2 EA 55.500.00 $11.000.00 

<0' 24 Inch OliN 2 EA $6.500.00 $13.000.00 

'<0 2(1.,6 PI rtducln 1M , EA $5.500.00 $5.500.00 

'" 24.601 '" , EA 5500.00 $5500.00 

'" 24x601 '" 7 EA $550000 $38,500.00 

'" 24:1t' 01 flan eel rwducer , EA 55.500.00 $5500.00 

'" 2A:r.16Dln eel rM!ucer , EA .. ""'., $13.500.00 

'" 24>(12 Dl fI eel rMluctlr , EA $.4.500.00 $4.500.00

". 2. Inch Cla.. )$O I • 2 EA $3000.00 $6.000.00 

'" 24 Inch Ol oO lor 2" 80 , EA $2.500,00 $2.500.00

". 11 Inch 0145 de ,... bend 2 EA $3,000.00 $6.000.00 

'" Ullnch 0122 1/2 - 2 EA .. """., $8000.00 ,,. HI Inch 01 rldueJn 1M , EA 14,000,00 $12.000.00 

'" " II 6 01 flOducl '" 
, EA '4,000,00 $400000 

m Hilt 1Z Dl flIn eel rMlucer , EA '3,000,00 $3,000,00 
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